The notice contains important information that requires your immediate attention. Should you have any query about this notice, please seek independent professional advice.

April 13, 2023

To Policyowners of Manulife Investment Plus ("MI Plus") / Manulife Investment Solutions ("MISo") / Alpha / Alpha Regular Investor ("ARI") / Matrix (each a "Plan" and collectively, the "Plans")

Various Changes of the Underlying Funds

We would like to notify you of the following changes with regard to the following underlying funds (each an "Underlying Fund" and collectively, the "Underlying Funds") corresponding to the following investment choices (each an "Investment Choice" and collectively, the "Investment Choices") under the Plans, following our receipt of the notice from JPMorgan Funds (Unit Trust Range) (the Underlying Funds being sub-funds of which) dated March 28, 2023 (the "Shareholder Notice").

Name of Plan	Name of Investment Choice	Name of Underlying Fund	Share Class of Underlying Fund
MI Plus and MISo	Manulife Inv JPMorgan ASEAN Fund	- JPMorgan ASEAN Fund	Class (acc) USD
Alpha, ARI and Matrix	MIL JPMorgan ASEAN Fund		
MI Plus and MISo	Manulife Inv JPMorgan Multi Income Fund	JPMorgan Multi Income Fund	Class (acc) USD
	Manulife Inv JPMorgan Multi Income Fund (dist)		Class (mth) USD
Alpha, ARI and Matrix	MIL JPMorgan Multi Income Fund		Class (acc) USD

It is currently stated in the investment policy of the Underlying Funds that one month's prior notice will be given to unitholders of the Underlying Funds for any change in the Underlying Funds' maximum exposure to China A-Shares and/or B-Shares in the future. From April 28, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), such statement will be removed and if there is any change in the Underlying Funds' maximum exposure to China A-Shares and/or B-Shares in the future, the manager of the Underlying Funds will notify unitholders of the Underlying Funds and update the offering documents of the Underlying Funds in accordance with the applicable regulatory requirements.

The revised offering documents of the Funds reflecting the above amendments will be available on or around the Effective Date.

Please refer to the Shareholder Notice and latest offering documents of the Underlying Funds for further information relating to the above changes.

If you have any enquiry, please do not hesitate to contact your Manulife Insurance Advisor or call our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 2108 1110 (in relation to MI Plus and MISo) and (852) 2510 3941 (in relation to ARI, Alpha and Matrix) in Hong Kong or (853) 8398 0383 in Macau during office hours: 9:00am - 6:00pm, Monday to Friday.

Customer Services
Individual Financial Products
Manulife (International) Limited
Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability